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6
12:35

2400 m
22.000 €

Flach

Prix Anglo-Course
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (11.000 4.400 3.300 2.200 1.100)
For whole, mar (puddle) of 4 and above subscribers auStud-Book Anglo-Arab gelded horses and, born and bred ( raised ) in France, 
considering at least desang 37, 50 % Arab, having since 1 er received ( successful ) including January, 2023 40.000 in victories and places. 
Weight: years 4, 58 k.; years and above 5, 58 k1 / 2. Weights accumulated for sommesreçues in victories and place: 1 k par8.000 since 1 er 
in including January, on 2023 and 1 k. by 15.000 before. Besides, counting horses in moins50 % of Arab blood will receive 3 k. Lesremises of 

1
2400

B T B
Box: 1
ML: 91,0

62.50

Jafar D'Escar Aa
5j. b W (Tidjali D'Or - Vitamine D'Escar)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: H.Harivel
Züchter: Earl De Taffin

Anthony Crastus

2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    30.505 € 2022: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    21.260 €51.765 €
11.11 Toulouse 3 60.0 2400 46.000 10,0 A.Crastus Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Harry De La Brunie Aa,
22.10 Tarbes 6 59.0 2300 35.000 Mlle.M.-A..Bernadet Emerys De Larachi Aa, Incroyable D'Oc Aa, 
08.10 Dax 3 62.0 2300 20.500 Mlle.M.-A..Bernadet Emerys De Larachi Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
15.08 Pompadour 1 58.5 2200 25.000 Mlle.M.-A..Bernadet Jafar D'Escar Aa, Irun Pontadour Aa, Hardy 
02.07 Pompadour 5 62.0 2200 14.000 M.Forest Jakarta Trois Aa, Joburg Pontadour Aa, Irun

2
T

Box: 10
ML: 93,0

61.00

Si You Soon Aa
4j. b H (Carghese Des Landes - Sissi De L'abb

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: G.Leca
Züchter: Jean-Charles Escale

Mickael Forest

2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    30.965 €30.965 €
22.10 Tarbes 2 58.0 2300 42.000 A.Crastus Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Si You Soon Aa, Ma
23.09 Tarbes 3 58.0 2100 34.000 A.Crastus Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Haldasyra Aa, Si Yo
25.08 La Teste-Bassin 5 58.0 2200 42.000 14,0 A.Crastus Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Haldasyra Aa, Hindl
07.08 Dax 3 62.0 2100 20.000 8,0 V.Seguy Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Si You Soon Aa
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 7 59.0 2150 24.000 12,0 I.Mendizabal Vertigo Pompadour Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Halda

3
Box: 11
ML: 19,0

60.00

Halandjila Aa
5j. b S (Olzarte De Collongues - Halana)

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Massoubre
Besitzer: Py.Massoubre
Züchter: Didier Clos

Marie-Anne Bernadet

2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.825 €24.825 €
06.11 Pau 3 58.5 2400 18.500 4,7 C.Cadel Joburg Pontadour Aa, Feng Shui Du Pecos 
22.10 Tarbes 8 56.5 2300 35.000 C.Cadel Emerys De Larachi Aa, Incroyable D'Oc Aa, 
22.09 Toulouse 4 59.5 2400 18.500 4,3 C.Cadel Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Vo
27.08 Tarbes 1 57.5 2300 20.500 5,0 V.Seguy Halandjila Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Feng 
17.07 Cazaubon Barbot 1 56.5 2200 13.500 Mlle.M.-A..Bernadet Halandjila Aa, Tao De Cajus Aa, Zadjarh Aa

4
O T

Box: 6
ML: 87,0

60.00

Jakarta Trois Aa
5j. b S (Frisson Du Pecos - Tavirca Trois)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: S.Juteau/Mme C.Courtade
Züchter: Stephanie Juteau

Valentin Seguy

2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    31.025 € 2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.400 €33.425 €
22.09 Toulouse 1 59.5 2400 18.500 7,0 V.Seguy Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Vo
15.08 Pompadour 4 57.5 2200 25.000 M.Forest Jafar D'Escar Aa, Irun Pontadour Aa, Hardy 
19.07 Mont-De-Marsan 8 56.5 2450 32.000 6,7 V.Seguy Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Angelo De L'abbaye Aa
02.07 Pompadour 1 58.5 2200 14.000 V.Seguy Jakarta Trois Aa, Joburg Pontadour Aa, Irun
04.06 Dax 1 56.5 2300 22.500 V.Seguy Jakarta Trois Aa, Iseult Du Pacs Aa, Joburg 

5
Box: 4
ML: 53,0

59.50

La Ruiza Aa
4j. b S (Carghese Des Landes - L'encaste)

Trainer: Philippe Sogorb
Besitzer: P.Saint-Martin
Züchter: Patrick Saint-Martin

Jean-Bernard.Eyquem

2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    25.550 €25.550 €
22.10 Tarbes 2 58.0 2300 42.000 Mlle.M.Meyer Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Free Dance Aa
09.09 Dax 1 58.5 2100 15.500 1,8 Mlle.M.Meyer La Ruiza Aa, Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Kalinka 
25.08 La Teste-Bassin 6 56.5 2200 42.000 4,7 Mlle.M.Meyer Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Haldasyra Aa, Hindl
07.08 Dax 2 56.0 2100 20.000 3,0 Mlle.M.Meyer Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Si You Soon Aa
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 2 55.0 2150 24.000 15,0 Mlle.M.Meyer Vertigo Pompadour Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Halda

6
B T

Box: 9
ML: 20,0

59.00

Band Jo Aa
4j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Bam Bolea Aa)

Trainer: Frederic Sanchez
Besitzer: F.Sanchez
Züchter: Andre Ducos

Gary Sanchez

2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.110 €8.110 €
25.08 La Teste-Bassin 8 58.0 2200 42.000 35,0 G.Sanchez Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Haldasyra Aa, Hindl
07.08 Dax 6 60.0 2100 20.000 12,0 G.Sanchez Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Si You Soon Aa
05.07 Mont-De-Marsan 5 59.0 2150 24.000 24,0 G.Sanchez Vertigo Pompadour Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Halda
21.05 Dax 2 59.0 2100 20.500 G.Sanchez Haldasyra Aa, Band Jo Aa, Si You Soon Aa
01.05 Dax 4 58.0 2100 27.500 48,0 G.Sanchez Kirie Aa, Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Si You So

7
Box: 5
ML: 18,0

58.50

Le Bel Ogio Aa
5j. b f W (El Fangio - Ninetta)

Trainer: Christelle Courtade
Besitzer: G.Leca
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras De Beaulieu

Hugo Mouesan

1.000 €
07.05 Dax 5 58.0 2300 20.000 A.Crastus Emerys De Larachi Aa, Alice Dream Aa, Sa

8
T

Box: 12
ML: 33,0

58.50

Jean Jack D'Ayza Aa
5j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Ayla D'Ayza)

Trainer: Marguerite Prunet-Foch
Besitzer: M.Prunet-Foch
Züchter: Marguerite Prunet-Foch

Helene Sourbe

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    825 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €5.215 €
01.10 Mont-De-Marsan 7 58.0 2150 34.000 V.Chenet Jocker De Tanues Aa, Hinaya Pompadour A
08.08 Gramat 3 59.0 2200 13.000 V.Chenet Jaspe Du Paradis Aa, Khanlionroux Aa, Jea
22.05 Dax 7 58.5 2100 33.000 V.Chenet Joy De La Brunie Aa, Hinaya Pompadour A
07.05 Dax 6 58.0 2300 20.000 V.Chenet Emerys De Larachi Aa, Alice Dream Aa, Sa
24.04 Toulouse 5 58.0 2000 27.500 54,0 V.Chenet Joy De La Brunie Aa, Jakson Aa, Hinaya Po

9
T

Box: 3
ML: 28,0

57.00

Callisto De Bojour Aa
5j. b S (Carghese Des Landes - Stella De L'ab

Trainer: Elizabeth.Bazire
Besitzer: Y.Boutin
Züchter: Julien Boutin

Adeline Merou

2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 €1.600 €
02.12 Limoges 6 52.0 2400 15.000 E.Bazire Freya De Candale Aa, Miss Garennes Aa, B
27.11 Agen-La-Garenne 4 56.5 2500 16.000 V.Chenet Maldives Pompadour Aa, Joburg Pontadour 

10
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.00

Joburg Pontadour Aa
5j. b f S (Carghese Des Landes - Perle De Me

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: F.Masson-Regnault
Züchter: Francois Maillot

Maxime Foulon

2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.590 € 2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    26.380 €48.970 €
27.11 Agen-La-Garenne 2 57.5 2500 16.000 M.Foulon Maldives Pompadour Aa, Joburg Pontadour 
06.11 Pau 1 55.5 2400 18.500 4,3 M.Foulon Joburg Pontadour Aa, Feng Shui Du Pecos 
08.10 Dax 4 57.0 2300 20.500 M.Foulon Emerys De Larachi Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
22.09 Toulouse 5 55.5 2400 18.500 13,0 M.Foulon Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Vo
02.09 La Teste-Bassin 7 53.5 2400 49.500 22,0 M.Foulon Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Sybilline Aa, Harry De 

11
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

56.50

Juste Laboueyrie Aa
5j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Oasis Du Galopin)

Trainer: Caroline Bonin
Besitzer: C.C.Bonin
Züchter: Scea De Laboueyrie

Clement Cadel

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €21.000 €
23.10 Tarbes 1 55.0 2300 42.000 A.Crastus Juste Laboueyrie Aa, Sirano Aa, Dream Gol
11.08 Dax 7 55.5 2300 19.500 18,0 A.Gutierrez Val Jocker De Tanues Aa, San Pe Aa, Jade Aa
16.07 Mont-De-Marsan 11 55.5 2150 24.000 21,0 E.Revolte Hinaya Pompadour Aa, Sirano Aa, Joburg P

12
B

Box: 2
ML: 47,0

55.50

Kaly De La Brunie Aa
4j. b S (Carghese Des Landes - Music De La 

Trainer: David Morisson
Besitzer: M.Aidans
Züchter: Jacques Crouzillac

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    23.655 €23.655 €
22.10 Tarbes 5 55.0 2300 42.000 I.Mendizabal Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Free Dance Aa
08.10 Dax 1 57.0 2300 20.500 I.Mendizabal Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Falstaff Du Pecos Aa
09.09 Dax 2 57.0 2100 15.500 5,2 G.Guedj-Gay La Ruiza Aa, Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Kalinka 
07.08 Dax 5 55.5 2100 20.000 7,6 G.Guedj-Gay Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Si You Soon Aa
17.07 Cazaubon Barbot 1 54.0 2200 13.500 G.Guedj-Gay Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Koala Aa, Kiss Me D
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12:35

2400 m
22.000 €

Flach

Prix Anglo-Course
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (11.000 4.400 3.300 2.200 1.100)
For whole, mar (puddle) of 4 and above subscribers auStud-Book Anglo-Arab gelded horses and, born and bred ( raised ) in France, 
considering at least desang 37, 50 % Arab, having since 1 er received ( successful ) including January, 2023 40.000 in victories and places. 
Weight: years 4, 58 k.; years and above 5, 58 k1 / 2. Weights accumulated for sommesreçues in victories and place: 1 k par8.000 since 1 er 
in including January, on 2023 and 1 k. by 15.000 before. Besides, counting horses in moins50 % of Arab blood will receive 3 k. Lesremises of 

13
T

Box: 8
ML: 11,0

55.50

Adagio Aredien Aa
5j. b W (Carghese Des Landes - Jolie Music D

Trainer: Elizabeth.Bazire
Besitzer: P.Mirablon
Züchter: Patrick Mirablon

Alejandro Gutierrez Val

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.475 €7.785 €
23.10 Tarbes 4 56.0 2300 42.000 J.Cabre Juste Laboueyrie Aa, Sirano Aa, Dream Gol
24.09 Cazaubon Barbot 3 57.0 2200 13.000 C.Cadel Jade Aa, Flaminga Du Pecos Aa, Adagio Ar
11.08 Dax 6 55.5 2300 19.500 12,0 G.Guedj-Gay Jocker De Tanues Aa, San Pe Aa, Jade Aa
16.07 Mont-De-Marsan 8 54.0 2150 24.000 17,0 L.Le Pemp Hinaya Pompadour Aa, Sirano Aa, Joburg P
14.03 Agen-La-Garenne 3 55.0 1850 16.500 G.Guedj-Gay Joy De La Brunie Aa, Jakson Aa, Adagio Ar

Wettstar - Tipp:La Ruiza Aa (5) - Si You Soon Aa (2) - Jakarta Trois Aa (4) - Jafar D'Escar Aa (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


